Until we use the net proceeds of this offering, we intend to invest the funds in short-term, investment grade,
interest-bearing securities.

DILUTION

Purchasers of shares of our common stock in this offering will suffer an immediate and substantial dilution in net
tangible book value per share.  Net tangible book value per share is total tangible assets, reduced by total liabilities,
divided by the total number of outstanding shares of common stock.  Our net tangible book value as of February 28,
2014 was approximately $9.6 million, or approximately $0.28 per outstanding share of common stock.

After giving effect to the sale of the securities and the application of the net proceeds therefrom at a public offering
price of $0.95 per fixed combination of securities (and excluding shares of common stock issued and any proceeds
received upon exercise of the warrants), our adjusted net tangible book value as of February 28, 2014 would have
been approximately $14.3 million, or approximately $0.36 per share.  This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $0.08 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $0.59 per share to
new investors.  The following table illustrates this calculation on a per share basis, assuming that we sell all of the
securities we are offering:

Public offering price per fixed combination $0.95

Net tangible book value per share as of February 28, 2014 $0.28

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new
investors $0.08

Adjusted net tangible book value per share as of February 28,
2014 after giving effect to this offering $0.36

Dilution per share to new investors $0.59

Investors that acquire additional shares of common stock through the exercise of the warrants offered hereby may
experience additional dilution depending on our net tangible book value at the time of exercise.

The amounts above are based on 34,189,209 shares of common stock outstanding as of June 25, 2014, and assume no
exercise of outstanding options or warrants since that date.  The number of shares of common stock anticipated to be
outstanding after this offering excludes:

·

Edgar Filing: BSD MEDICAL CORP - Form 424B5

17

493,825 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options under our